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CENTRALISED ADMISSION DETAILS
AMBATI BRAHMANAIAH

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether AICTE is maintaining a Centralised admission details of all the colleges which come under its jurisdiction;

( b ) i f s o , whether a student desiring admission i n a n AICTE approved college c a n g e t easy access o n information and communications about the college;

(c) whether there is no grading system used by AICTE to determine the standards being maintained by particular technical college;
and

(d) if so, the steps proposed to be taken by the AICTE to maintain a record of the annual rating of a college to assist students on the quality of management and academic standards being maintained by a college?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a) & (b) : Admission to AICTE approved institutions are done by the Committees constituted for the purpose by the concerned State Governments (details of which are not maintained centrally). List of approved institutions is available on AICTE Website in addition to printed directories of approved institutions available at AICTE headquarters, its Regional Offices and the Directorate of Technical Education in the States/ UTs.

(c) & (d) : The National Board of Accreditation (NBA) under the aegis o f AICTE conducts gradation o f Programmes i n approved Technical Institutions. The Grades awarded by the NBA is valid for three or five years.
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